

11) 02.11.2021 Advocate Sri P.K Mahapatra and associates files v.nama along with a petition praying time for filing w.s n the grounds stated there in.Adv. For OP1 also files a petition for filing w.s. Petitions for time are allowed. Put up on 09.12.2021 for w.s.

Sd/-

1st MACT,Bargarh

02.11.2021