

13)24.01.2022 Parties are absent. No step is taken. The Ld. Members of the local bar association have abstained from Court works from Dt- 19.01.2022 to 31.01.2022 requesting the Courts not to pass any adverse order as per their resolution No.DBA/567/2022 dated 18.01.2022. However Put up on 08.03.2022 for filing w.s. by OP 1,2,4/SR of OP no.3.

1<sup>st</sup> MACT,Bargarh  
24.01.2022