

13) 26.04.2022            Parties are absent. No step is taken as the local bar members have resolved to observe cease work from dt. 19.04.2022 to 18.06.2022 except participating in urgent matters and on the matters which are consented by both the parties as intimated vide their resolution no. DBA/614/22 dated 19.04.2022. However, Put up on 07.07.2022 for filing w.s by OP no.1,2,4/SR of OP no.3.

1<sup>st</sup> MACT, Bargarh  
26.04.2022